Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	F			NT OF COMMERCE I Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ↓		34554	ψ ψ	•
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name of conveying party(ies):     2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			•
Hadi Abdul-Ridha David T. Young Maureen R. Brongo	5603		ıb, LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	thed? Yes X No			
Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment		Street Address: 4	321 Jamboree Road	
Other				
Execution Date: February 10, 2000			shSta	te: <u>CA</u>
Execution Date. February 10, 2000		Zip: 92660 Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	Yes X No
If this document is being filed together  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/761,489  5. Name and address of party to w	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)	lication is:	
concerning document should be	mailed:	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents	s involved: 1
Name <u>: Michael Farjami, Esq.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	40.00
Farjami & Farjami LLP		X Enclosed		
Internal Address:			be charged to depos	il account
Street Address:16148 Sand Car	nvon	8. Deposit account nu	ımber:	
Street adioos. 15 1:15 Sand Out		50-0731	Ťī.	e de la companya de l
City: <u>Irvine</u> State: <u>Califo</u>	rnia Zip: <u>92618</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by d	5년
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		<u>#</u>
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Michael Farjami, Esq.			ン <b>タ</b> 	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	/ Dafte	
	pages including cover sheet			
ECOOPER 00000165 09761489	Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	ni to.	

**PATENT REEL: 013811 FRAME: 0085** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with an office at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660-3095, owns the patents and patent applications identified in attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, NEWPORT FAB, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with an office at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660-3095, wishes to acquire ownership of said patents and patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to that certain Newport Fab, LLC Contribution Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of February 23, 2002, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, Assignee's right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A and all corresponding provisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and foreign counterparts thereof in the United States and every foreign country.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the patents and patent applications of Schedule A in the United States and all foreign countries and to claim priority therefrom under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or any other international arrangement.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 013811 FRAME: 0086

date shown below.	
	CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.
Date: March, 2002	
	ву
	Name
	Title
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assigna	on hereby accepts assignment of sald patents and patent
	MEWPORT FAB, LLC.
Date: March 12, 2002	
	By Scott Silcock
	Name Director of Operations

Title

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has caused one of its officers to set his or her hand on the

327385 Y1/SD

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor had date shown below.	as caused one of its officers to set his or her hand on the
Date: March <u>12</u> , 2002	CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.  By  By  By  By  By  By  By  By  By  B
	Name Chief Executive Officer Tille
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee applications.	hereby accepts assignment of said patents and patent
	NEWPORT FAB, LLC
Date: March, 2002	Ву
	Name
	Title

327385 v1/SD

Issued F	Patent No.
)	
4396479	
4459937	
4477962	
4506437	
4507852	
4639142	
4676867	
4698417	
5017199	
6071809	
6119368	
6143593	
6180976	
6187672	
6198170	
6207551	
6211561	
6225681	
6239026	
6245663	
6251568	
6251796	◀──
6255192	
6271127	
6280794	
6284623	
6291361	
6309922	
6328848	
6329290	

	<u> </u>
	pplication No.
Serial No.	Filing Date
09/002,326	1/2/1998
09/149,910	9/9/1998
09/162,579	
09/210,965	
09/224,339	12/31/1998
09/247,201	2/9/1999
09/317,536	5/24/1999
09/369,982	8/6/1999
09/370,508	8/6/1999
09/411,807	
09/430,729	10/29/1999
09/497,360	2/3/2000
09/498,169	2/4/2000
09/559,292	4/25/2000
09/569,890	5/11/2000
09/575,055	5/19/2000
09/578,229	5/24/2000
09/583,593	5/31/2000
09/590,462	6/9/2000
09/594,851	6/15/2000
09/606,778	6/28/2000
09/649,442	8/25/2000
09/653,982	9/1/2000
09/658,483	9/8/2000
09/665,422	9/20/2000
09/616,233	7/14/2000
09/667,274	9/22/2000
09/667,660	9/22/2000
09/668,790	9/22/2000
	9/30/2000
09/677,707 09/677,708	9/30/2000
09/686,323	10/9/2000
09/716,350	11/20/2000
09/721,128	11/17/2000
09/721,342	11/22/2000
09/721,344 09/721,551	11/22/2000 11/17/2000
09/754,806	1/2/2001
09/772,726	1/30/2001
09/811,321	3/17/2001
09/833,953	4/11/2001
09/850,028	5/7/2001
09/851,228	5/8/2001
	5/9/2001
09/852,183	5/9/2001 5/10/2001
09/955,677	9/9/2001
	1/12/2001
09/061,489	9/28/2001
09/967,115 10/066,871	2/4/2002
1	
10/066,872	2/4/2002
10/067,159	2/4/2002
10/067,034	2/4/2002
60/276,277	3/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 013811 FRAME: 0089

Attorney Docket No.: 99CON103P

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, WE, Hadi Abdul-Ridha, David T. Young, Maureen R. Brongo, residing respectively
	1765 SANTA ANA AVE. # E102, COSTA MESA, CA92627; and 20 BELCANTO
	RVINECA 92614; and 27381 LOST TRAIL BR. LABUNA HTUS, CA-92653
ha	ve invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent
titl	led Method for Fabrication of Ceramic Tantalum Nitride and Improved Structures Based Thereon, filed
he	rewith;

AND WHEREAS <u>Conexant Systems</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

99RSS235

PATENT 998.5.
REEL: 013811 FRAME: 0090

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 31 day of Jun way, 2000.
The state of the s
Hadi Abdul-Ridha
TATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss.  OUNTY OF FRAILE )
On JAN. 31, 1000, 2000, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County foresaid, personally appeared HADI ABBUL-RIDHA, known to me or proved to me on he basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and cknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the astrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  JANIE DODGE Commission # 1191147 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jul 25, 2002
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this $31^{\frac{57}{2}}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac$
OUNTY OF OFANGE  ) ss.
On TAN-31, 2660, 2000, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County Foresaid, personally appeared DAUTOT. YOUNG, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and eknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the astrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  JANIE DODGE Commission # 1191147 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jul 25, 2002

Page 2 of 3

99RSS235

Attorney Docket No.: 99CON103P

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand the	nis 10 day of Feb., 2000.
	Maureen R. Brongo  Maureen R. Brongo
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
COUNTY OF ORANGE ) ss.	
On <u>CB. 10</u> , 2000, before the particle aforesaid, personally appeared <u>MAUREEN R. Be</u> the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her at instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which	name is subscribed to the above assignment, and athorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature Dodge	JANIE DODGE Commission # 1191147 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jul 25, 2002

**RECORDED: 03/06/2003** 

REEL: 013811 FRAME: 0092